16,623 11,411

Financial liabilities
2016

£000s
2015

£000s

GBP 9,026 886
Euro 4,032 3,875
USD 170 249
Other 997 583

14,225 5,593

64

E
rg

o
m

ed
 p

lc
 A

n
n

u
al

 R
ep

o
rt

 a
n

d
 A

cc
o

u
nt

s
20

16

31. Financial instruments continued
Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The Group is mainly exposed to the Euro currency and the US Dollar currency. However as the Euro is the functional
currency their exposure is less sensitive.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in Sterling against the relevant foreign
currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and
represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis
includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary assets and liabilities and adjusts their translation at the
period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and other
equity and a negative number indicates a decrease in profit and other equity.

2016

Strengthen
+10%

£000s

Weaken
-10%

£000s

Euro (215) 263
USD (511) 625
Other (86) 105

(812) 993

2015

Strengthen
+10%

£000s

Weaken
-10%

£000s

Euro 157 (192)
USD (443) 542
Other (133) 162

(419) 512

Interest rate risk management
The Group is exposed to the interest rate risks associated with its holdings of cash and cash equivalents and short term
deposits and finance leases payable.

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board of Directors, which regularly monitors the Group’s
short, medium and long term funding, and liquidity management requirements. The Group manages liquidity risk by
maintaining adequate cash and cash equivalents and by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and
matching the maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities.

[…]

The carrying amounts of the Company’s financial assets and financial liabilities by currency at the reporting date are as follows:

Financial assets
2016

£000s
2015

£000s

GBP 2,504 152
Euro 5,997 2,264
USD 2,858 4,009
Other 299 227

11,658 6,652

Financial liabilities
2016

£000s
2015

£000s

GBP 8,586 356
Euro 6,295 5,318
USD 179 197
Other 153 52

15,213 5,923

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The Company is mainly exposed to the Euro currency and the US Dollar currency. However as the Euro is the functional
currency their exposure is less sensitive.

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in Sterling against the relevant foreign
currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and
represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis
includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary assets and liabilities and adjusts their translation at the
period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and other
equity and a negative number indicates a decrease in profit and other equity.

2016

Strengthen
+10%

£000s

Weaken
-10%

£000s

Euro 27 (33)
USD (243) 298
Other (13) 16

(229) 281

2015

Strengthen
+10%

£000s

Weaken
-10%

£000s

Euro 277 (339)
USD (346) 424
Other (16) 19

(85) 104

88

E
rg

o
m

ed
 p

lc
 A

n
n

u
al

 R
ep

o
rt

 a
n

d
 A

cc
o

u
nt

s
20

16

57. Financial instruments continued
Interest rate risk management
The Company is exposed to the interest rate risks associated with its holdings of cash and cash equivalents and short term deposits.

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board of Directors, which regularly monitors the
Company’s short, medium and long term funding, and liquidity management requirements. The Company manages liquidity
risk by maintaining adequate cash and cash equivalents and by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and